PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7821543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/13/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIC INVESTMENTS, LLC	06/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESPIRONICS, INC
Street Address:	1010 MURRAY RIDGE LANE
City:	MURRYSVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15668

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 82

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11449194
Application Number:	11500014
Application Number:	13406025
Application Number:	14936114
Application Number:	11374580
Application Number:	11401065
Application Number:	11875496
Application Number:	11096993
Application Number:	12105309
Application Number:	11581670
Application Number:	11481288
Application Number:	11485778
Application Number:	12976254
Application Number:	11633888
Application Number:	12256059
Application Number:	13223362
Application Number:	13718472
Application Number:	11481323
Application Number:	12101486

PATENT REEL: 062900 FRAME: 0553

507774416

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11600981
Application Number:	11481291
Application Number:	11585320
Application Number:	11633796
Application Number:	11527052
Application Number:	11713990
Application Number:	14658307
Application Number:	11234351
Application Number:	12696261
Application Number:	13747521
Application Number:	11210976
Application Number:	11210532
Application Number:	11519041
Application Number:	11809940
Application Number:	11836292
Application Number:	11801994
Application Number:	11518816
Application Number:	11893796
Application Number:	11715760
Application Number:	11726904
Application Number:	12857616
Application Number:	11771268
Application Number:	11731346
Application Number:	11636235
Application Number:	12831521
Application Number:	11636233
Application Number:	12836597
Application Number:	13974654
Application Number:	11799802
Application Number:	14224691
Application Number:	14991038
Application Number:	11924701
Application Number:	11948080
Application Number:	13652581
Application Number:	11715726
Application Number:	11770202
Application Number:	11888677
Application Number:	13452381

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14096242
Application Number:	11811126
Application Number:	12356948
Application Number:	13011238
Application Number:	13718498
Application Number:	11957995
Application Number:	11958872
Application Number:	12211275
Application Number:	13239599
Application Number:	12027670
Application Number:	12019939
Application Number:	12054698
Application Number:	12114132
Application Number:	12176582
Application Number:	12119915
Application Number:	12648824
Application Number:	11700647
Application Number:	12131220
Application Number:	12174651
Application Number:	12113916
Application Number:	12028296
Application Number:	12210244
Application Number:	12133864
Application Number:	12046808
Application Number:	12028306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033515705

Email: patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 1: 1600 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RESPIRONICS INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTI DEMICHELE
SIGNATURE:	/Patti DeMichele/

DATE SIGNED: 03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=Merger-RIC-Inv-LLC-to-RESPIRONICS-INC#page1.tif
source=Merger-RIC-Inv-LLC-to-RESPIRONICS-INC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RIC INVESTMENTS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "RESPIRONICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"RESPIRONICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 11:58

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202941544 Date: 06-22-18

2028915 8100M SR# 20185286655

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 06:21/2018 FILED 11:58 AM 06:21/2018 SR 20185286655 - File Number 2028915

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned
corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Respironics, Inc.
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is <u>RIC Investments</u> , LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Respironics, Inc.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on June 30, 2018 at 11:59 pm
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1010 Murry Ridge Lane, Murrysville, PA 15668
, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member
of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Certificate of Incorporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 19 day of June A.D., 2018 . By: By:
Authorized Officer
Name: Stuart Cashman
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 062900 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 03/01/2023